An Example of a Standard Page 1 Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
Arc Flash PPE Labeling Strategy
Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
201 Johnson Road – Building #1 ∙ Suite 203
Houston, PA  15342-1300
Phone  724-873-9275  –  Fax  724-873-8910
AN EXAMPLE OF A STANDARD

be a part of the arms that is covered with cotton sleeves but is within the 18”.  If that is the
case, PPE = 2 is required.
This issue is significant, because the cotton clothing is flammable and as the working
distance is reduced the incident energy increases exponentially.  Consequently, if cotton
clothing is exposed within the working distance, it could catch on fire during an arcing
event.
An Example of a Standard Page 8 Qual-Tech Engineers, Inc.
Arc Flash PPE Labeling Strategy
5.0 LABELS
A summary of the labels is given in Table 1.  An illustration of the labels is given in the following
sections.
Nominal Working Min PPE Arc Flash PPE = 2 Label
Label System Distance PPE Rating Boundary Distance Glove Limited Restricted Size Metal Open
Name Volts (Inches) Category (cal/cm2) (feet) (feet) Class Approach Approach (Inches) Enclosed Air
Equipment Labels
XYZ480-0 480 18 0 1.2 1.5 0 3 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 x 3 X
XYZ480-2 480 18 2 8.0 6.0 0 3 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 x 3 X
XYZ480-4 480 18 4 40.0 17.0 5.0 0 3 ft 6 in 1 ft 4 x 3 X
XYZ480>4 480 18 > 4 4 x 3 X
XYZ4160-2 4,160 24 2 8.0 10.0  1 5 ft 2 ft 2 in 4 x 3 X
XYZ4160-4 4,160 24 4 40.0 30.0 10.0 1 5 ft 2 ft 2 in 4 x 3 X
XYZ13800-2 13,800 36 2 8.0 15.0  2 5 ft 2 ft 2 in 4 x 3 X
XYZ13800-4 13,800 36 4 40.0 45.0 15.0 2 5 ft 2 ft 2 in 4 x 3 X
XYZ-P PPE 4 x 6
XYZ-B Boundaries 7 x 4
Remote Switching
XYZ0-R Any Voltage 0 4 x 3